PROFESSIONAL & HIGH QUALITYD7S COMPACT SLIDE
DOUBLE ACTING TYPE
 •Compact precision cylinder.
 •Cylinder can take high lateral loads and is also non
      rotating.
 •Cylinder can be mounted in 3 or 4 positions.
 •Magnetic as standard.
Type D7S

IN 264.0 79.2 132.0 185.0
Unit：N
How to order
Features
Specification
D
7
S
26-01B
PROFESSIONAL & HIGH QUALITY D7SCOMPACT SLIDE
Operating precautions
Operating direction with different
pressure ports
Stroke direction backlash
1. Positively do not put fingers between the table and
    cylinder tube, as they can be caught when the piston
    rod retracts, if fingers are caught in a cylinder, there
    is a danger of injury due to the strong cylinder
    output, and therefore caution must be exercised.
1. The compact slide can be piped from 3 directions.
Confirm the pressure ports and operating direction.
(see drawing below.)
1. Since the connection between the piston rod and table is
a floating structure, there is a maximum table backlash of
0.15 mm in the stroke direction. (See drawing below.)
OUT
though hole
OUT
IN
OUT thought hole
(both side)
IN though hole
(both side)
IN
though hole
Max. 0.15mm
   Piston rod
 Table
2. Operate within the limits of the maximum movable
     weight and allowable moment.
3. When the output of the compact slide will be directly
    applied to the table, it should be applied along the
    rod axis. (See drawing below.)
4. Be sure to attach a speed controller, and adjust the
    speed to 500 mm/s or less.
Mounting
Work pieces can be mounted on 2 surfaces of the compact slide.
Work piece mounting type 1. Front mounting
1. Since the table is supported by the linear guide, take
    care not to apply strong impact or large moment, etc.
    when mounting work pieces.
2. Hold the table when fastening work pieces to it with
    bolts, etc. If the body is held while tightening bolts,
    etc., the guide section will be subjected to large
    moment, and there may be a loss of precision.
3. For connection with a load having an external support/
    guide mechanism, select an appropriate connection
    method and perform careful alignment.
Installation of sensor switch
4. Use caution, as scratches or nicks, etc. on the sliding
    parts of the piston rod can cause malfunction and air
    leakage.
Watchmarkers
screw driver
Set screw
Sensor switch
  ZE101
Type Bolt Max. torque(Nm) L(mm)
D7S-6 M3x0.5 1.1 5.5
D7S-10 M4x0.7 2.5 7.5
D7S-16 M4x0.7 2.5 10
D7S-20 M5x0.8 5.1 11
2. Top mounting